
Zug, December 01, 2025

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Industry Indices effective on December 22, 2025

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

22.12.2025 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care DE50TP DE000BCK2223 OTTOBOCK Addition

22.12.2025 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care FR50JU FR0004065605 MEDINCELL Addition

22.12.2025 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care FR14OZ FR0011341205 NANOBIOTIX Addition

22.12.2025 BPHE EURO STOXX Total Market Health Care FR14MX FR0010557264 AB SCIENCE Deletion

22.12.2025 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care DE50TP DE000BCK2223 OTTOBOCK Addition

22.12.2025 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care FR50JU FR0004065605 MEDINCELL Addition

22.12.2025 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care FR14OZ FR0011341205 NANOBIOTIX Addition

22.12.2025 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE51MY SE0005794617 SANIONA Addition

22.12.2025 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care CH204Z CH0256379097 MOLECULAR PARTNERS Deletion

22.12.2025 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care FR14MX FR0010557264 AB SCIENCE Deletion

22.12.2025 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care PL205H PLBIOMX00015 BIOMAXIMA Deletion

22.12.2025 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care PL107I PLCMRAY00029 CORMAY Deletion

22.12.2025 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE14DO SE0005878741 BACTIGUARD HOLDING B Deletion

22.12.2025 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE90ET SE0006091997 IMMUNOVIA Deletion

22.12.2025 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE14P0 SE0012675361 IRLAB THERAPEUTICS Deletion

22.12.2025 BTEE EURO STOXX Total Market Telecommunications DE401W DE0005545503 1&1 Addition

22.12.2025 BTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Telecommunications DE401W DE0005545503 1&1 Addition

22.12.2025 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology FR50AL FR001400Q9V2 EXOSENS Deletion

22.12.2025 BTHE EURO STOXX Total Market Technology IT13YD IT0003895668 EUROTECH Deletion

22.12.2025 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology CH50A8 CH0008702190 CICOR TECHNOLOGIES Addition

22.12.2025 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology CH50B9 CH1484953687 SMG Addition

22.12.2025 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology GB1541 GB0006870611 GB GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology NO32WC NO0011012502 SMARTOPTICS GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology PL50GV PLATREM00017 ATREM Addition

22.12.2025 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology NO802L DK0060477263 ASETEK Deletion

22.12.2025 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology FR50AL FR001400Q9V2 EXOSENS Deletion

22.12.2025 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology IT13YD IT0003895668 EUROTECH Deletion

22.12.2025 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE50GR SE0026141665 FINGERPRINT CARDS B Deletion

22.12.2025 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities PL10KV NL0010391108 PHOTON ENERGY Deletion

22.12.2025 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities NO30CQ NO0010809783 OTOVO Deletion

22.12.2025 BUTP STOXX Europe Total Market Utilities NO14L1 NO0010921232 AKER HORIZONS Deletion

22.12.2025 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 597895 PLSOFTB00016 ASSECO POLAND Addition

22.12.2025 S60015CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Telecommunications 30-15 547643 CH0030380734 HUBER+SUHNER 'R' Addition

22.12.2025 S60015CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Telecommunications 30-15 GB90KK GB00BKDRYJ47 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC Addition

22.12.2025 S60020CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Health Care 30-15 B234WN IT0003492391 DIASORIN Deletion

22.12.2025 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 GB80DC GB00BNHSJN34 QUILTER Addition

22.12.2025 S60035CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate 30-15 SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Deletion

22.12.2025 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Deletion

22.12.2025 S60045CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 30-15 GB001S GB00B3MBS747 OCADO Deletion

22.12.2025 S60045CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 30-15 87541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Deletion

22.12.2025 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 SE51O0 GB00BVMN1558 VERISURE Addition

22.12.2025 S60055CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Basic Materials 30-15 B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

22.12.2025 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Deletion

22.12.2025 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples GB001S GB00B3MBS747 OCADO Deletion

22.12.2025 S600CSP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Staples 87541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Deletion

22.12.2025 S600REP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Deletion

22.12.2025 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU00LP AU000000ARB5 ARB Deletion

22.12.2025 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 629210 JP3152740001 ABC-MART Deletion

22.12.2025 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 604692 JP3630550006 TOMY Deletion

22.12.2025 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate 652817 JP3040890000 Japan Prime Realty Investment Addition

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary ES50BM ES0105884011 CIRSA ENTERPRISES SAU Addition

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary GB511Y GB00BNXJB679 HBX GROUP INTERNATIONAL Addition

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE51JV SE0025138357 HACKSAW Addition

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary CH12HD AT0000KTMI02 PIERER MOBILITY (SWX) Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE14D9 DE000A3CQ7F4 BIKE24 HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE1451 DE000A3CSAE2 MISTER SPEX Deletion
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22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FI11DC FI0009007355 RAPALA VMC Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary GB1EKQ GB0004170089 HEADLAM GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary GB1ENT GB0009296665 VIDENDUM Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT14HX IT0001469995 DIGITAL BROS Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary LU901P LU2010095458 GLOBAL FASHION GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE801F MT0001000109 CATENA MEDIA Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary PL204G PLA340200015 BIG CHEESE STUDIO Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary SE15IU SE0015962147 PROFOTO HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy GB512Z GB00BPJHV584 ITHACA ENERGY Addition

22.12.2025 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy NO50FV NO0013135368 SOLSTAD MARITIME Addition

22.12.2025 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy NO20JW NO0010892359 HYDROGENPRO Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy PH20NV PLSUNEX00013 SUNEX Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate BE10C2 BE0003837540 ATENOR Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate GB1ESY GB00BF044593 CLS HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTRP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Real Estate IT11AN IT0001402269 RISANAMENTO Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples FI11GF FI0009010862 SUOMINEN Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples 417841 FR001400OKR3 CASINO GUICHARD Deletion

22.12.2025 SETTSP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Staples NO00EP NO0013464750 ATLANTIC SAPPHIRE (OSL) Deletion

22.12.2025 SXBSCE EURO STOXX Basic Materials B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials GB80DC GB00BNHSJN34 QUILTER Addition

22.12.2025 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials SE51O0 GB00BVMN1558 VERISURE Addition

22.12.2025 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU51FP AU0000397705 GREATLAND RESOURCES Addition

22.12.2025 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 664108 JP3684400009 NITTO BOSEKI Addition

22.12.2025 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 668080 JP3309000002 PENTA-OCEAN CONSTRUCTION Addition

22.12.2025 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 679342 JP3415400005 Seino Holdings Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 666773 JP3780100008 PARK24 Deletion

22.12.2025 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 625086 JP3495000006 SUMITOMO PHARMA Addition

22.12.2025 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK52GO KYG2929M1087 DUALITY BIOTHERAPEUTICS Addition

22.12.2025 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology JP508L JP3545240008 TECHNOPRO HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary ES50BM ES0105884011 CIRSA ENTERPRISES SAU Addition

22.12.2025 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE14D9 DE000A3CQ7F4 BIKE24 HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary DE1451 DE000A3CSAE2 MISTER SPEX Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary ES801F ES0105122024 METROVACESA Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary FI11DC FI0009007355 RAPALA VMC Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary IT14HX IT0001469995 DIGITAL BROS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary LU901P LU2010095458 GLOBAL FASHION GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate BE10C2 BE0003837540 ATENOR Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTRP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Real Estate IT11AN IT0001402269 RISANAMENTO Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTSP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Staples FI11GF FI0009010862 SUOMINEN Deletion

22.12.2025 SXTSP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Staples 417841 FR001400OKR3 CASINO GUICHARD Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU51FP AU0000397705 GREATLAND RESOURCES Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 241170 CA0115321089 ALAMOS GOLD Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 234760 CA3359341052 First Quantum Minerals Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 266927 CA6979001089 PAN AMER.SILV. (NYSE) Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 664108 JP3684400009 NITTO BOSEKI Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials ALB US0126531013 ALBEMARLE Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials CRS US1442851036 CARPENTER TECH. Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials RGLD US7802871084 ROYAL GOLD Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials B05M8B DE0005470405 LANXESS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials SE51O0 GB00BVMN1558 VERISURE Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 668080 JP3309000002 PENTA-OCEAN CONSTRUCTION Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US05PG US00187Y1001 API GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US97FH US0937121079 BLOOM ENERGY A Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials DOW US26614N1028 DUPONT DE NEMOURS Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials WGOV US9807451037 WOODWARD INC Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 679342 JP3415400005 Seino Holdings Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 666773 JP3780100008 PARK24 Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US532W US0995021062 BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTN.HLDG. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials OWC US6907421019 OWENS CORNING Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials SWK US8545021011 Stanley Black & Decker Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods AU00LP AU000000ARB5 ARB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods US3PT7 CH1134540470 ON HOLDING A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 87541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 604692 JP3630550006 TOMY Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods SJMA US8326964058 J.M. Smucker Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 625086 JP3495000006 SUMITOMO PHARMA Addition
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22.12.2025 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care HK52GO KYG2929M1087 DUALITY BIOTHERAPEUTICS Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care B234WN IT0003492391 DIASORIN Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care BAX US0718131099 Baxter International Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications 547643 CH0030380734 HUBER+SUHNER 'R' Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications GB90KK GB00BKDRYJ47 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications CIEN US1717793095 CIENA Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications US51OG US55024U1097 LUMENTUM HOLDINGS Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials GB80DC GB00BNHSJN34 QUILTER Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US08IC US77311W1018 ROCKET COMPANIES A Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US3S8P KYG6683N1034 NU HOLDINGS A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials FDS US3030751057 FACTSET RESEARCH SYS. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US90D8 KYG3323L1005 FABRINET Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 597895 PLSOFTB00016 ASSECO POLAND Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US53IC US80004C2008 SANDISK CORP Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US08TN US91332U1016 UNITY SOFTWARE Addition

22.12.2025 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology JP508L JP3545240008 TECHNOPRO HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US5281 US5627501092 MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES Deletion

22.12.2025 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US61UN US70432V1026 PAYCOM SOFTWARE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary IT10AM IT0003115950 DE LONGHI Addition

22.12.2025 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary AU00LP AU000000ARB5 ARB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3PT7 CH1134540470 ON HOLDING A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 479213 FR0000121709 SEB Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 629210 JP3152740001 ABC-MART Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary 604692 JP3630550006 TOMY Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary US3LPZ US26603R1068 DUOLINGO A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary SRV US8175651046 SERVICE CORP.INTL. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples GB001S GB00B3MBS747 OCADO Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples 87541 GB00BP92CJ43 TATE & LYLE Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples SJMA US8326964058 J.M. Smucker Co. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWCSP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Staples US31A0 US85208M1027 SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy T.IMO CA4530384086 Imperial Oil Ltd. Addition

22.12.2025 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate 652817 JP3040890000 Japan Prime Realty Investment Addition

22.12.2025 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate SE10X4 SE0015671995 HEMNET Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate ARE US0152711091 ALEXANDRIA RLST.EQTIES. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate US60KC US02665T3068 AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT CL.A Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate CPT US1331311027 CAMDEN PROPERTY TST. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate HMT US44107P1049 Host Hotels & Resorts Inc. Deletion

22.12.2025 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate UDR US9026531049 UDR Deletion

22.12.2025 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials AT1059 AT00000AMAG3 AMAG AUSTRIA METALL Deletion

22.12.2025 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials FI907D FI0009800098 AFARAK GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 TBSCE EURO STOXX Total Market Basic Materials IT121F IT0004552359 KME GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials GB32XT GB0004300496 PAN AFRICAN RESOURCES Addition

22.12.2025 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials AT1059 AT00000AMAG3 AMAG AUSTRIA METALL Deletion

22.12.2025 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials CH102W CH1173567111 GURIT HOLDING Deletion

22.12.2025 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials FI907D FI0009800098 AFARAK GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials 98874 GB00BNTVWJ75 SYNTHOMER PLC Deletion

22.12.2025 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials IT121F IT0004552359 KME GROUP Deletion

22.12.2025 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials B01VHW NO0010112675 REC SILICON Deletion

22.12.2025 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials 716083 PLZAPUL00057 PULAWY Deletion

22.12.2025 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials 445525 IE00BWB8X525 PERMANENT TSB GHG. Addition

22.12.2025 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials 407694 BE0003008019 BANQUE NATIONALE DE BELGIQUE Deletion

22.12.2025 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials ES11CK ES0126501131 ALANTRA PARTNERS Deletion

22.12.2025 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials FI11IH FI4000170915 ALISA BANK Deletion

22.12.2025 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials 445525 IE00BWB8X525 PERMANENT TSB GHG. Addition

22.12.2025 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials SE51LX SE0023135298 NOBA BANK GROUP Addition

22.12.2025 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials SE51GS SE0025011554 ENITY HOLDING Addition

22.12.2025 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials 407694 BE0003008019 BANQUE NATIONALE DE BELGIQUE Deletion

22.12.2025 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials ES11CK ES0126501131 ALANTRA PARTNERS Deletion

22.12.2025 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials FI11IH FI4000170915 ALISA BANK Deletion

22.12.2025 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials GB3Z2V GB00BMCYKB41 CAB PAYMENTS HOLDINGS Deletion

22.12.2025 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials DE50UQ DE000TKMS001 TKMS Addition

22.12.2025 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials FR50AL FR001400Q9V2 EXOSENS Addition

22.12.2025 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials PT501O PTTD10AM0000 TEIXEIRA DUARTE Addition

22.12.2025 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials AT1037 AT0000785555 SEMPERIT Deletion

22.12.2025 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials BE104U BE0003883031 CFE Deletion

22.12.2025 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials FR14GR FR0000130692 COMPAGNIE CHARGEURS INVEST Deletion

22.12.2025 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials IT142I IT0005283640 SERI INDUSTRIAL Deletion

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials DE50UQ DE000TKMS001 TKMS Addition

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials FR50AL FR001400Q9V2 EXOSENS Addition

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials GB5152 GB0003781050 GOODWIN Addition

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE51O0 GB00BVMN1558 VERISURE Addition
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22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO50EU NO0013573014 SENTIA Addition

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL50HW PLDEKPL00032 DEKPOL Addition

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PT501O PTTD10AM0000 TEIXEIRA DUARTE Addition

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials AT1037 AT0000785555 SEMPERIT Deletion

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials BE104U BE0003883031 CFE Deletion

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials FR14GR FR0000130692 COMPAGNIE CHARGEURS INVEST Deletion

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials IT142I IT0005283640 SERI INDUSTRIAL Deletion

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO14FV NO0010572589 SAGA PURE Deletion

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL20IU PLHDRTR00013 PRZED.HDLSWJ. HYDROTOR Deletion

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE14CN SE0005468717 FERRONORDIC Deletion

22.12.2025 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE15FR SE0010323998 BALCO GROUP Deletion
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